

## **NOTICE**

The Union Parish Police Jury will meet in Regular Session on Tuesday, May 5, 2020 @ 6:00 PM.

The meeting will be live streamed on the Union Parish Police Jury Facebook page. The Annex remains closed to the public and the public must participate via this alternate method. Agenda will be posted on the Police Jury's website. Members of the public may send any public comments they have via email on or before May 5, 2020 at 6:00 PM to <a href="mailto:pstrickland@bayou.com">pstrickland@bayou.com</a> or via text 318-245-1235.

The Police Jury is allowed to meet and limit public access pursuant to Proclamation JBE 2020-30. Union Parish Police Jury would otherwise be unable to operate due to the quorum requirements under RS 42:19.

Paula Strickland Secretary/Treasurer Union Parish Police Jury